COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT REPORT SUMMARY
MINOR VARIANCE APPLICATION
FILE NUMBER A326/22
105 VAUGHAN BLVD, THORNHILL

THIS REPORT CONTAINS COMMENTS FROM THE FOLLOWING
DEPARTMENTS & AGENCIES:

*Please see Schedule B of this report for a copy of Development Planning and Agency correspondence.

ITEM: 6.12

Additional comments from departments and agencies may be received after the publication of the Staff Report. These comments
will be processed as an addendum and posted on the City’s Website.

DEPARTMENTS Circulated | Comments Received | Conditions Nature of Comments
Committee of Adjustment O General Comments

Building Standards (Zoning Review) O General Comments

Building Inspection (Septic) O O No Comments Received to Date
Development Planning Ul O Application Under Review
Development Engineering O O Application Under Review
Parks, Forestry and Horticulture General Comments w/condition
Operations

By-law & Compliance, Licensing O O No Comments Received to Date
& Permits

Development Finance O General Comments

Real Estate U] O |

Fire Department O | No Comments Received to Date
AGENCIES Circulated | Comments Received | Conditions Nature of Comments
TRCA O O No Comments Received to Date
Ministry of Transportation (MTO) ] O O

Region of York O General Comments

Alectra O General Comments

Bell Canada O O No Comments Received to Date
YRDSB O a |

YCDSB O | O

CN Rail O O |

CP Rail O a O

TransCanada Pipeline O O No Comments Received to Date
Metrolinx O O (]

Propane Operator O O O

PUBLIC & APPLICANT CORRESPONDENCE

*Please see Schedule C of this report for a copy of the public & applicant correspondence listed below.

The deadline to submit public comments is noon on the last business day prior to the scheduled hearing date.

Comments and written public submissions received after the publication of this Staff Report will be processed as an
addendum and posted on the City’s Website.

All personal information collected because of this public meeting (including both written and oral submissions) is
collected under the authority of the Municipal Act, the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
Act (MFIPPA), the Planning Act and all other relevant legislation, and will be used to assist in deciding on this matter.
All personal information (as defined by MFIPPA), including (but not limited to) names, addresses, opinions and
comments collected will become property of the City of Vaughan, will be made available for public disclosure
(including being posted on the internet) and will be used to assist the Committee of Adjustment and staff to process
this application.

Correspondence Name Address Date Summary
Type Received
(mm/dd/yyyy)
None

PREVIOUS COA DECISIONS ON THE SUBJECT LAND
*Please see Schedule D for a copy of the Decisions listed below
File Number Date of Decision Decision Outcome
MM/DD/YYYY
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PREVIOUS COA DECISIONS ON THE SUBJECT LAND

*Please see Schedule D for a copy of the Decisions listed below

A048/04 | 02/05/2004 | APPROVED; COA
ADJOURNMENT HISTORY
* Previous hearing dates where this application was adjourned by the Committee and public notice issued.
None ‘
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COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT REPORT

‘l “VAUGHAN MINOR VARIﬁgI;IGIiZéPPLICATION
105 VAUGHAN BLVD, THORNHILL
ITEM NUMBER: 6.12 CITY WARD #: 5
APPLICANT: Omri & Ira Dvash
AGENT: Annette Martinez
PROPERTY: 105 Vaughan Blvd, Thornhill
ZONING DESIGNATION: See Below

VAUGHAN OFFICIAL PLAN Vaughan Official Plan 2010 ("VOP 2010'):"Low-Rise Residential"
(2010) DESIGNATION:

RELATED DEVELOPMENT None
APPLICATIONS:

PURPOSE OF APPLICATION: |Relief from the Zoning By-law is being requested to permit an addition
to the existing dwelling (addition to be constructed at rear of existing
dwelling and above garage) as well as located of central air
conditioning unit.

The following variances have been requested from the City’s Zoning By-law:

The subject lands are zoned R4(EN) and subject to the provisions of Exception 14.386 under
Zoning By-law 001-2021, as amended.

# | Zoning By-law 01-2021 | Variance requested

1 A maximum lot coverage of 30% is permitted. To permit a maximum lot coverage of
[14.386] 35.5%

2 | Air Conditioner (central) is permitted to encroach into To permit an Air Conditioner (central) to
the minimum required interior side yard 0.6 metres. encroach into the minimum required
[Section 4.13] interior side yard 0.9 metres

The subject lands are zoned R4 and subject to the provisions of Exception 9(641) under Zoning
By-law 1-88, as amended.

| Zoning By-law 1-88 | Variance requested
3 | Air Conditioner (central) is permitted to encroach into To permit an Air Conditioner (central) to
the minimum required interior side yard 0.6 metres. encroach into the minimum required
[Section 3.14] interior side yard 0.9 metres

HEARING INFORMATION
DATE OF MEETING: Thursday, May 11, 2023
TIME: 6:00 p.m.
MEETING LOCATION: Vaughan City Hall, Woodbridge Room (2" Floor), 2141 Major Mackenzie Drive
LIVE STREAM LINK: Vaughan.ca/LiveCouncil
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

If you would like to speak to the Committee of Adjustment at the meeting, either remotely or in person,
please complete the Request to Speak Form and submit to cofa@vaughan.ca

If you would like to submit written comments, please quote file number above and submit by mail or email
to:

Email: cofa@vaughan.ca

Mail: City of Vaughan, Office of the City Clerk, Committee of Adjustment, 2141 Major Mackenzie Drive,
\Vaughan, ON, L6A 1T1

To speak electronically, pre-registration is required by completing the Request to Speak Form on-line
and submitting it to cofa@vaughan.ca no later than NOON on the last business day before the meeting.
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https://www.vaughan.ca/council/minutes_agendas/council_broadcast/Pages/default.aspx
https://vaughancloud.sharepoint.com/sites/zb/Shared%20Documents/Forms/AllItems.aspx?id=%2Fsites%2Fzb%2FShared%20Documents%2FCOA%2FWebsite%20Documents%2FRequest%20to%20Speak%20%2D%20COA%2Epdf&parent=%2Fsites%2Fzb%2FShared%20Documents%2FCOA%2FWebsite%20Documents&p=true&ga=1
mailto:cofa@vaughan.ca
mailto:cofa@vaughan.ca
https://vaughancloud.sharepoint.com/sites/zb/Shared%20Documents/Forms/AllItems.aspx?id=%2Fsites%2Fzb%2FShared%20Documents%2FCOA%2FWebsite%20Documents%2FRequest%20to%20Speak%20%2D%20COA%2Epdf&parent=%2Fsites%2Fzb%2FShared%20Documents%2FCOA%2FWebsite%20Documents&p=true&ga=1
mailto:cofa@vaughan.ca

HEARING INFORMATION

THE DEADLINE TO REGISTER TO SPEAK ELECTRONICALLY OR SUBMIT WRITTEN COMMENTS
ON THE ABOVE NOTED FILE(S) IS NOON ON THE LAST BUSINESS DAY BEFORE THE MEETING.

INTRODUCTION

Staff and Agencies act as advisory bodies to the Committee of Adjustment. The comments contained
in this report are presented as recommendations to the Committee.

Section 45(1) of the Planning Act sets the criteria for authorizing minor variances to the City of
Vaughan’s Zoning By-law. Accordingly, review of the application may consider the following:

That the general intent and purpose of the by-law will be maintained.

That the general intent and purpose of the official plan will be maintained.

That the requested variance(s) is/are acceptable for the appropriate development of the subject lands.
That the requested variance(s) is/are minor in nature.

Public written and oral submissions relating to this application are taken into consideration by the
Committee of Adjustment as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT COMMENTS

Date Public Notice Mailed: April 27, 2023

Date Applicant Confirmed Posting of April 21, 2023

Sign:

Applicant Justification for Variances: The existing lot coverage of the house (34.4%) is already
"As provided by Applicant in Application Form over the maximum allowed (30%), and this is how the

house was built in 1996. There is no modification on the
house since 1996, and the planning department has no
record of revised drawings or minor variance applications
on this property that shows that this change was approved.
The owners want to add only 1.1% of the lot coverage
(based on the existing) by adding some livable area at the
back of the house. Also, the existing central AC unit location
does not comply with the current zoning bylaws, but this is
the way it was placed when the house was built. The
owners don't want to modify the location, they only want to
keep it in the same place and they need to apply for a relief
on the encroachment allowed for this structures from 0.6m
(permitted encroachment) to 0.33m (current location).

Adjournment Requests (from staff): None
*Adjournment requests provided to applicant prior to
issuance of public notice

Was a Zoning Review Waiver (ZRW) Form submitted by Applicant: No

*ZRW Form may be used by applicant in instances where a revised submission is made,
and zoning staff do not have an opportunity to review and confirm variances prior to the
issuance of public notice.

*A revised submission may be required to address staff / agency comments received as
part of the application review process.

*Where a zoning review has not been completed on a revised submission, an opportunity is
provided to the applicant to adjourn the proposal prior to the issuance of public notice.

Adjournment Fees:

In accordance with Procedural By-law 069-2019, an Adjournment Fee is applicable to reschedule an application
after the issuance of public notice where a request for adjournment has been provided to the applicant prior to the
issuance of public notice.

An Adjournment Fee can only be waived in instances where adjournment of an application is requested by the
Committee or staff after the issuance of public notice.

Committee of Adjustment Comments: None

Committee of Adjustment Recommended| None
Conditions of Approval:

BUILDING STANDARDS (ZONING) COMMENTS

**See Schedule B for Building Standards (Zoning) Comments

Building Standards Recommended None
Conditions of Approval:
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DEVELOPMENT PLANNING COMMENTS

**See Schedule B for Development Planning Comments.

Development Planning Recommended | TBD
Conditions of Approval:

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING COMMENTS

Link to Grading Permit  Link to Pool Permit Link to Curb Curt Permit Link Culvert Installation

Application under review.

Development Engineering TBD
Recommended Conditions of
Approval:

PARKS, FORESTRY & HORTICULTURE (PFH) COMMENTS

Recommended condition of approval.

PFH Recommended Conditions of Applicant to acquire a tree removal/protection permit from
Approval: the forestry division

DEVELOPMENT FINANCE COMMENTS

No comments received to date.

Development Finance Recommended None
Conditions of Approval:

BY-LAW AND COMPLIANCE, LICENSING AND PERMIT SERVICES COMMENTS

No comments received to date.

BCLPS Recommended Conditions of None
Approval:

BUILDING INSPECTION (SEPTIC) COMMENTS

No comments received to date.

Building Inspection Recommended None
Conditions of Approval:

FIRE DEPARTMENT COMMENTS

No comments received to date.

Fire Department Recommended None
Conditions of Approval:

SCHEDULES TO STAFF REPORT

*See Schedule for list of correspondence

Schedule A Drawings & Plans Submitted with the Application
Schedule B Staff & Agency Comments

Schedule C (if required) Correspondence (Received from Public & Applicant)
Schedule D (if required) Previous COA Decisions on the Subject Land

Should the Committee find it appropriate to approve this application in accordance with request and the
sketch submitted with the application, as required by Ontario Regulation 200/96, the following conditions
have been recommended:

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDED CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

All conditions of approval, unless otherwise stated, are considered to be incorporated into the approval “if
required”. If a condition is no longer required after an approval is final and binding, the condition may be waived by
the respective department or agency requesting conditional approval. A condition cannot be waived without written
consent from the respective department or agency.

# DEPARTMENT / AGENCY CONDITION(S) DESCRIPTION

1 | Development Planning TBD
roberto.simbana@vaughan.ca

2 | Development Engineering TBD
Rex.bondad@vaughan.ca

3 | Parks, Forestry and Horticulture Operations Applicant to aquire a tree removal/protection
zachary.quizzetti@vaughan.ca permit from the forestry division
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https://www.vaughan.ca/services/residential/dev_eng/permits/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.vaughan.ca/services/residential/dev_eng/permits/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.vaughan.ca/services/residential/transportation/roads/curb_cuts_and_driveway_widening/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.vaughan.ca/services/residential/transportation/roads/culvert_installation/Pages/default.aspx
mailto:Roberto.simbana@vaughan.ca
mailto:Rex.bondad@vaughan.ca
mailto:Zachary.guizzetti@vaughan.ca

IMPORTANT INFORMATION - PLEASE READ

CONDITIONS: It is the responsibility of the owner/applicant and/or authorized agent to obtain and
provide a clearance letter from respective department and/or agency (see condition chart above for
contact). This letter must be provided to the Secretary-Treasurer to be finalized. All conditions must be
cleared prior to the issuance of a Building Permit.

APPROVALS: Making any changes to your proposal after a decision has been made may impact the
validity of the Committee’s decision.

An approval obtained from the Committee of Adjustment, where applicable, is tied to the building
envelope shown on the plans and drawings submitted with the application and subject to the variance
approval.

A building envelope is defined by the setbacks of the buildings and/or structures shown on the plans and
drawings submitted with the application, as required by Ontario Regulation 200/96. Future development
outside of an approved building envelope, where a minor variance was obtained, must comply with the
provisions of the City’s Zoning By-law.

Elevation drawings are provided to reflect the style of roof (i.e. flat, mansard, gable etc.) to which

a building height variance has been applied. Where a height variance is approved, building height is
applied to the style of roof (as defined in the City’s Zoning By-law) shown on the elevation plans
submitted with the application.

Architectural design features that are not regulated by the City’s Zoning By-law are not to be considered
part of an approval unless specified in the Committee’s decision.

DEVELOPMENT CHARGES: That the payment of the Regional Development Charge, if required, is
payable to the City of Vaughan before issuance of a building permit in accordance with the Development
Charges Act and the Regional Development Charges By-law in effect at the time of payment.

That the payment of the City Development Charge, if required, is payable to the City of Vaughan before
issuance of a building permit in accordance with the Development Charges Act and the City's
Development Charges By-law in effect at the time of payment.

That the payment of the Education Development Charge if required, is payable to the City of Vaughan
before issuance of a building permit in accordance with the Development Charges Act and the Boards of
Education By-laws in effect at the time of payment

That the payment of Special Area Development charge, if required, is payable to the City of Vaughan
before issuance of a building permit in accordance with the Development Charges Act and The City's
Development Charge By-law in effect at the time of Building permit issuance to the satisfaction of the
Reserves/Capital Department.

NOTICE OF DECISION: If you wish to be notified of the decision in respect to this application or a
related Ontario Land Tribunal (OLT) hearing you must complete a Request for Decision form and submit
to the Secretary Treasurer (ask staff for details). In the absence of a written request to be notified of the
Committee’s decision you will not receive notice.
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SCHEDULE A: DRAWINGS & PLANS
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RECEIVED

By Christine Vigneault at 1:09 pm, Apr 19, 2023

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR RENOVATION
105 VAUGHAN BLV

DRAWING LIST
Sheet Sheet Current Current

Number Sheet Name Issue Date | Revision | Revision Date Current Revision Description
A0O COVER PAGE 01/20/22 |3 2022/11/22 ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE
A04 DEMO BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN |01/20/22 |3 2022/11/22 ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE
A05 DEMO MAIN FLOOR PLAN 01/20/22 |3 2022/11/22 ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE
A06 DEMO SECOND FLOOR PLAN 01/20/22 |3 2022/11/22 ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE
A07 PROP. BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN |01/20/22 |3 2022/11/22 ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE
A09 PROP. MAIN FLOOR PLAN 01/20/22 |3 2022/11/22 ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE
A10 PROP. SECOND FLOOR PLAN 01/20/22 |3 2022/11/22 ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE
A15 PROP. NORTH ELEVATION 01/20/22 |3 2022/11/22 ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE
A16 PROP. SOUTH ELEVATION 01/20/22 |3 2022/11/22 ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE
: A17 PROP. EAST ELEVATION 01/20/22 |3 2022/11/22 ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE
A18 POROP. WEST ELEVATION 01/20/22 |3 2022/11/22 ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE
A19 SECTIONS 01/20/22 |3 2022/11/22 ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE
A20 SECTIONS 01/20/22 |3 2022/11/22 ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE
A22 SECTIONS 01/20/22 |3 2022/11/22 ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE

[ DEsion

The undersigned has reviewed & taken
responsibility for this design, and has the
Qualifications and meets the requirements set out
in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.5.1
of the building code

Name: __ ANNETTE MARTINEZ VEGA
BCIN: 45113

Signature :

s

INTERIOR &
EXTERIOR
RENOVATION
No. Description Date
1 ISSUED FOR 2021/01/31
CLIENT REV
2 ISSUED FOR 2022/08/15
PERMIT
3 ISSUED FOR 2022/11/22
MINOR
VARIANCE
Address:
105 Vaughan Blv
Date: 01/20/22
Drawn by: AMV
Paper size: 11"x17"
COVER PAGE

Scale:
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Received


GENERAL NOTES

-THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR GETTING ALL REQUIRED APPROVAL AND PERMITS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

-ALL MATERIALS, METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH CMHC REQUIREMENTS, THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE (LATEST EDITION O.REG. 332/12 & ALL SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS), THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE AND ALL LOCAL BYLAWS.
-PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION, THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL INFORMATION, DIMENSIONS, AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THIS PLAN. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO RESIDENTIAL HOME
DESIGN AT ONCE.

-WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ALWAYS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED MEASUREMENTS. DO NOT SCALE DRAWING.
-THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CORRECT SITING OF THE HOUSE ON THE PROPERTY. THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL REQUIRED SETBACKS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
-PROVIDE LOCATE SURVEY PLAN AND SITE GRADING PLAN TO BUILDING OFFICIAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
-WELL SYSTEMS SHALL BE LOCATED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH HEALTH AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. SEWAGE SYSTEM SHALL BE LOCATED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 8 — ONTARIO BUILDING CODE.
-COMPANY NAME HAS BASED THE FOUNDATION DESIGN ON A GOOD, SOLID SOIL CONSTRUCTION. THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL SOIL ANALYSIS AND INVESTIGATION PRIOR CONSTRUCTION. IF SOIL
CONDITION DIFFERS IN ANY WAY, THE FOUNDATION IS TO BE DESIGNED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.
-ANY STRUCTURAL NOTED “DESIGN BY OTHERS" IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER /CONTRACTOR AND SHALL SUPPLY THE INFORMATION WHILE SUBMITTING THE PLANS FOR PERMIT. THE STRUCTURAL INFORMATION SHALL BE DESIGNED BY
A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OR A PERSON DEEMED QUALIFIED BY THE LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL.
-GROUND SNOW LOAD: 2.7 KPA; GROUND RAIN LOAD: 0.4KPA.

-ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE #2 GRADE SPRUCE OR BETTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, EXCEPT FOR STUDS WALLS - USE STUDS GRADE.

-WOOD FRAMING SPANS ARE TAKEN FROM THE SPANS TABLES PROVIDED BY THE CANADIAN WOOD COUNCIL (2009 EDITION - THE SPAN BOOK) & ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA 086.1 “ENGINEERING DESIGN IN WOOD" (LIMIT STATES DESIGNY’,
THE PART 9 NBCC CRITERIA, AND THE OBC 2012 APPENDIX.

-ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR FINISHES TO OWNER/CONTRACTOR'S SPECS.

WALL ASSEMBLIES

EW-1

EW-2

E

WFR-1

EXTERIOR SIDING WALL

- VINYL SIDING (HORIZONTAL)

-6" (150mm) BASE FLASHING UP BEHIND WALL

SHEATHING MEMBRANE

- 15Ib (0.7 kg/m2) BUILDING PAPER

- 3/8" (10mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING *PROVIDE

-2"X4" (38mm X 89mm) WOOD STUDS FOR WALL BUIL UP TO
FOLLOW ARQUITECTURAL SHAPE. REFER TO ARCH FLOOR
PLANS FOR EXTENT AND DIMENSION

-2"X6" (38mm X 140mm) STUDS @ 16" (400mm) O.C.

- MIN. R22 (3.87 RSI) INSULATION

-6 MIL POLY AIR/VAPOR BARRIER

- 1/2" (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD

TYPICAL EXTERIOR BRICK / STONE
VENEER WALL

3 1/2" (90mm) FACE BRICK OR 4" (100mm) STONE,

FOUNDATION WALL

- CONCRETE AS PER STRCUCTURAL DRAWINGS
- WHERE HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE OCCURS, FDN.

WALLS SHALL BE WATERPROOFED AS PER OBC

9.13.5 (WALLS THAT ARE WATERPROOFED DO NOT REQUIRE DAMPPROOFING)

- BITMINOUS DAMP PROOFING AS PER OBC 9.13.3.1 &

9.13.3.2 (FINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE

INTERIOR DAMPPROOFING EXTENDING FROM SLAB

TO GRADE LEVEL & SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.13.3.3(3))

- DRAINAGE LAYER SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONFORMANCE TO OBC 9.14.2.1(2)(3)(4))
- BACKFILL W/ NONFROST SUSCEPTIBLE SOIL WALL

SHALL EXTEND A MIN. 6" (150mm) ABOVE GRADE

- 2"X4" (38mm X 89mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) O.C.

- DOUBLE 2"X4" (38mm X 89mm) TOP PLATES

- SINGLE 2"X4" (38mm X 89mm) BOTTOM PLATE

- MIN. R22 (3.87 RSI) CONTINUOUS INSULATION ON INTERIOR SIDE OF FOUNDATION
WALL

-1/2" (12.7mm) INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE ONLY

PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 2'6" (800mm) @ BOTTOM
COURSE & ABOVE ALL OPENINGS

ROOF, FLOORS AND CEILING ASSEMBLIES

6" (150mm) BASE FLASHING UP BEHIND WALL
SHEATHING MEMBRANE

1" (25mm) AIR SPACE

15lb (0.7 kg/m2) BUILDING PAPER

GALV. METAL BRICK TIES @ 24" (600mm) H.O.C. AND
16" (400mm) V.O.C.

3/8" (10mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING

2"X6" (38mm X 140mm) STUDS @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
GALV. R22 (3.87 RSI) INSULATION

6 MIL POLY AIR\VAPOR BARRIER

1/2" (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD

FL-1

INTERIOR STUD WALLS

-2"X4" (38mm X 89mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
- DOUBLE 2"X4" (38mm X 89mm) TOP PLATES

- SINGLE 2"X4" (38mm X 89mm) BOTTOM PLATE

- 1/2" (12.7mm) INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

INTERIOR STUD WALLS

CLR-1
- 2"X6" (38mm X 140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
- DOUBLE 2"X6" (38mm X 140mm) TOP PLATES
- SINGLE 2"X6" (38mm X 140mm) BOTTOM PLATE
-1/2" (12.7mm) INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

INTERIOR FURRING WALLS

-2"X4" (38mm X 89mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
- DOUBLE 2"X4" (38mm X 89mm) TOP PLATES

- SINGLE 2"X4" (38mm X 89mm) BOTTOM PLATE

- 1/2" (12.7mm) INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE ONLY

INTERIOR FIRE RATED WALL (30MIN./STC-30)

- 1/2" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD

-2"X6" (38mm X 140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
- DOUBLE 2"X6" (38mm X 140mm) TOP PLATES

- SINGLE 2"X6" (38mm X 140mm) BOTTOM PLATE

-3 1/2" ROXUL SAFE 'N' SOUND INSULATION

- 1/2" (12.7mm) INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD

TYPICAL FLOOR

- FLOOR FINISH (WOOD, TILE, VINYL, OR LAMINATED FINISH)

- 5/8" (15.5mm) PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

- FLOOR JOISTS AS PER STRUCTURAL NOTES (REFER TO STRCUTRAL
DRAWINGS )

-1/2" (12.7mm) INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD (PROVIDE WOOD STRAPPING AS REQ.
TO MATCH CEILING HEIGHTS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL SECTIONS)

FIRE RATED FLOOR

- FLOOR FINISH (WOOD, TILE, VINYL, OR LAMINATED FINISH)
- 5/8" (15.5mm) PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

- FLOOR JOISTS AS PER STRUCTURAL NOTES (REFER TO STRCUTRAL
DRAWINGS)

-3 1/2" ROXUL SAFE 'N' SOUND INSULATION

-2 LAYERS OF 5/8" (15.9mm) TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD

FIRE RATED CEILING

- 2X4" WOOD FRAMING AS REQUIRED
-3 1/2" ROXUL SAFE 'N' SOUND INSULATION
-2 LAYERS OF 5/8" (15.9mm) TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION. R72 (R60 MIN.)

- CANT STRIP AND METAL COPINT AT PERIMETERS

- ROOFING MEMBRANE

- VAPOR BARRIER MEMBRANE

-3 LAYERS OF 2" RIGID INSULATION. SLOPED AS REQUIRED. MIN. OF 2 LAYERS OF 2"
RIGID INSULATION R48.

- 3/8" (10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR OSB (0-2 GRADE) WITH "H" CLIPS
APPROVED JOISTS @ 24" O/C

-WOOD JOISTS AS PER STRCUTURAL DRAWINGS W/ HIGH DENSITY SPRAY
INSULATION 2" THICK R24 MIN.

-5/8" (156.8mm) GYPSUM BOARD OR 1/2" (12.7mm) CEILING BOARD

o

@

O

)

OB OZORO R ONRC)

)

WEEPING TILE

4" (100mm) DIA. WEEPING TILE LAID ON UNDISTURBED
OR WELL COMPACTED SOIL. TOP OF WEEPING TILE TO
BE BELOW BTM. OF FLR. SLAB. COVER TOP & SIDES OF
WEEPING TILE W/ 6" (150mm) OF CRUSHED STONE OR
OTHER COURSE CLEAN GRANULAR MATERIAL AND
DRAIN TO A SEWER, DRAINAGE DITCH, OR DRY WELL

STAIRS INTERIOR & EXTERIOR

MIN. RISE = 5" (125mm)
MAX. RISE = 77/8" (200mm)
MIN. RUN = = 10" (255mm)

MAX. NOSING = 1" (25mm)

MIN. HEADROOM = 6'5" (1950mm)
MIN. WIDTH = 2'10" (860mm)
(BETWEEN WALL FACES)

MIN. WIDTH = 2'11" (900mm)

(EXIT STAIRS, BETWEEN GUARDS)
FOR CURVED STAIRS:

MIN. RUN = 57/8" (150mm)

MIN. AVG. RUN = 77/8" (200mm)

NOTE: FOR EXTERIOR CONC. STEPS

-10" (254mm) RUN & 8" (200mm) RISE

- FOUNDATION WALL REQUIRED FOR 3 OR MORE
RISERS, FOOTING TO BE MIN. 4'0" (1.22mm) BELOW
GRADE.

RAILINGS / GUARDS

- INTERIOR LANDING = 3'6" (1070mm)
- INTERIOR STAIR = 2'11" (900mm)
- EXTERIOR LANDING = 2'11" (900mm)
(GREATER THAN 2'0" (610mm) ABOVE GRADE)
- EXTERIOR LANDING = 3'6" (1070mm)
(GREATER THAN 5'11" (1800mm) ABOVE GRADE)
- EXTERIOR STAIR =2' 11" (900mm)
-4" (100mm) MAX. BETWEEN WOOD PICKETS

SILL PLATE

-2"X 4" (38mm X 89mm) SILL PLATE W/ 1/2" (12.7mm)
DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 7'10" (2.4m) O.C. FASTENED
TO PLATE W/NUTS AND WASHERS & SHALL BE
EMBEDDED NOT LESS THAN 4" (100mm) INTO FDN
WALL. SILL PLATE TO BE CAULKED OR PLACED ON
MINERAL WOOL OR FOAM GASKET NOT LESS THAN 1"
(25mm) THICK BEFORE COMPRESSING, OR PLACED
ON FULL BED OF MORTAR

STEEL BEAM WOOD PLATE / STRAPPING

-2"X6" PLATE BOLTED OR RAMSET TO STEEL BEAM
FLANGE @ 16" O/C. JOISTS TO BE TOE NAILED TO PLATE.

- 1"X4" (19mm X 38mm) WOOD STRAPPING ON BOTH SIDES

OF STEEL BEAM
GARAGE MAN DOOR

TO BE GAS PROOFED WITH SELF CLOSER,
WEATHERSTRIPPING, THRESHOLD & DEADBOLT

PRECAST CONC. STEP

-2 RISERS PERMITTED TO BE LAID ON GROUND MAX.

CAPPED DRYER VENT OBC 9.32.1.3(3)

@ DOUBLE VOLUME WALL

FOR A MAXIMUM 5490mm (18'0") HEIGHT, PROVIDE
238x140 (22"x6") CONTINUOUS STUDS @300mm (12")
0.C. FOR BRICK AND 400mm (16") 0.c. FOR SIDING.
PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS
@1220mm (4'0") 0.c. VERT. FOR HORIZ. DISTANCES
NOT EXCEEDING 2900mm (9'6") PROVIDE 38x140
(2"x6") STUDS @400mm (16") o.c. WITH A CONTINUOUS
HEADER AT THE GROUND FLOOR CEILING LEVEL
TOENAILED AND GLUED TO THE TOP PLATES. 1/2"
EXT. PLYWOOD.

@ EXPOSED CANTILEVERED FLOOR

- FLOOR ASSEMBLY AS PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS NOTE
-6 MIL POLY AIRVAPOR BARRIER

- R31 (RSI5.46) SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

- VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT

SMOKE ALARM (OBC 9.10.19.)

“PROVIDE 1 ON EACH FLOOR INCLUDING BASEMENTS

- PROVIDE 1 IN EACH BEDROOM

- PROVIDE 1 IN EACH HALLWAY SERVICING BEDROOMS

- ALARMS TO BE CONNECTED IN CIRCUIT AND

- INTERCONNECTED SO ALL ALARMS WILL BE ACTIVATED IF
ANY ONE OF THEM SOUNDS.

- ALARMS MUST BE HARDW IRED AND HAVE AN ALTERNATE
POWER SOURCE THAT CAN POWER ALARM FOR 7 DAYS,
FOLLOWED BY 4 MINUTES OF ALARM

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL HAVE A VISUAL COMPONENT AS PER
9.10.19.1.(2)

@ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM (O.B.C. 9.33.4.)

WHERE THERE IS A FUEL BURNING APPLIANCE A CMA SHALL
BE PROVIDED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

-CMA TO BE WIRED IN CIRCUIT TO SOUND SMOKE ALARMS
WHEN ACTIVATED.

- WHERE A STORAGE GARAGE IS ATTACHED ORBUILT IN, A
CMA SHALL BE PROVIDED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING
AREA

DRYER VENT PIPE CONCEALD IN THE CEILNG WHEN POSSIBLE.

EXHAUST FAN
ROOM TO BE MECHANICALLY VENTED TO PROVIDE AT

LEAST ONE AIR CHANGE PER HOUR SEALED W/ALUM.
TAPE

WOOD COLUMN @ EXTERIOR WOOD STAIR

-6" X 6" (140mm X 140mm) SOLID No.1 SPF

- METAL SHOE ANCHORED TO CONCRETE PIERS (REFER TO

STRCUTURAL DRAWINGS)

WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS

WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS SUPPORTED ON CONCRETE
IN CONTACT WITH GROUND OR FILL SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED OR SEPARATED FROM CONCRETE
W/ 6 mil POLYETHYLENE OR No.15 ROLL ROOFING

SB-12 (taBLE3.1.1.2A)

PRESCRIPTIVE PACKAGE A1

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH THE 2012
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE (OBC), ALL OTHER CODES
AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

ALL DIMENSIONS GIVEN FIRST IN IMPERIAL FOLLOWED
METRIC BELOW.
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1 2.8 s|& — P 2-0 WALL REQUIRED FOR \
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< 1<, | S 1m IN HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE. ‘
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EX. PAVED =l . 162 S
DRIVEWAY Tz ! I 5-31/2" a RENOVAT|ON
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/// No. Description Date
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EXISTINGAC — DOOR PROP WOOD STAIR
POP. POOL EQUIPMENTS 4 REV# 2023/01/16
PROP EXTENSION OF MAIN
1 ‘ PROP. SITE PLAN P oR OnLY
SCALE
AO3 | S
FRONT YARD SURFACE CALCULATION SITE STATISTICS BACKYARD SURFACE CALCULATION Address:
105 Vaughan Blv
LOT AREA: 567 m? (6103.1 ft?)
- 2 2
|:| FRONT YARD AREA: 106.3 m? (1,144.2 ft2) BACKYARD AREA: 175.3 m? (1,886.9 t?)
- EX. GROUND FLOOR AREA: 194.9m? (2,097 .8ft?)
fet "\-.",: GRASS AREA (SOFT SURFACE): 35.5 m?(282.1 ft?) EX. SECOND FLOOR AREA: 160.6 (1,728.7ft?)
EX. GROSS FLOOR AREA (EXCL. GARAGE): 315.1m? (3,391.7ft) gégz SzlleFAzc(g ﬁg?t'j)E PAVEMENT AND WOOD DECK): Date: 01/20/22
. 2 2 :22.7m . .
STONE/CONCRETE PAVEMENT (HARD SURFACE): 70.8m? (762.0 ft?) EX. LOT COVERAGE: 34.4 % STONE/CONCRETE PADS: 124.0m? (1,334.7 ft2) Drawn by: AMV
TOTAL: 146.7 m? (1,579.1 ft2) —ar "1 7"
50% OF FRONT YARD: 53.2 m* (572.6 ft) PROP. GROUND FLOOR AREA: 201.1m? (2,164.6t2) Paper size: 117
T ’ PROP. SECOND FLOOR (INCL. ADDITION): 214.7m? (2,311ft?)
- SOFT SURFACE (GRASS):
SOFT SURFACED REQ. TO BE 60% OF 50% OF FRONT YARD PROP. GROSS FLOOR AREA (EXCL. GARAGE): 375.5m? (4,041.8ft?) GRASS: 28.6 m? ((307,3 ﬂz§ PROP. SITE PLAN
PROP. SOFT SURFACE= 66.7% OF 50% OF FRONT YARD PROP. LOT COVERAGE-= 35.5%
BACK YARD AREA -135 m? = 40.3 m? (433.8 ft?)
*SOFT SURFACED REQ. TO BE 60% OF 40.3 m? AO3
PROP. SOFT SURFACE= 70.96% OF 40.3 m?

Scale: As indicated
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responsibility for this design, and has the
Qualifications and meets the requirements set out
in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.
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DEPT/AGENCY Circulated [Comments Received Conditions Nature of Comments
TRCA *Schedule B X No Comments Received to Date
Ministry of Transportation No Comments Received to Date
(MTO) *schedule B

Region of York *Schedule General Comments

B

Alectra *Schedule B X General Comments

Bell Canada *Schedule B X No Comments Received to Date
YRDSB *Schedule B

YCDSB *Schedule B

CN Rail *schedule B

CP Rail *schedule B

TransCanada X No Comments Received to Date
Pipeline *Schedule B

Metrolinx *Schedule B

Propane

Operator *schedule B

Development Planning X Application Under Review
Building Standards X X General Comments

(Zoning)
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Date:

Attention:

RE:

File No.:

Related Files:

Applicant

Location

January 23 2023

Christine Vigneault

Request for Comments

A326-22

Omri Dvash, Ira Irit Dvash

105 Vaughan Bivd

alectra

utilities

Discover the possibilities



alectra
utilities

Discover the possibilities

COMMENTS:
D We have reviewed the proposed Variance Application and have no comments or objections to its approval.
We have reviewed the proposed Variance Application and have no objections to its approval, subject to the
following comments (attached below).
D We have reviewed the proposed Variance Application and have the following concerns (attached below).

Alectra Utilities (formerly PowerStream) has received and reviewed the proposed Variance Application. This
review, however, does not imply any approval of the project or plan.

All proposed billboards, signs, and other structures associated with the project or plan must maintain minimum
clearances to the existing overhead or underground electrical distribution system as specified by the applicable
standards, codes and acts referenced.

In the event that construction commences, and the clearance between any component of the work/structure and the
adjacent existing overhead and underground electrical distribution system violates the Occupational Health and
Safety Act, the customer will be responsible for 100% of the costs associated with Alectra making the work area safe.
All construction work will be required to stop until the safe limits of approach can be established.

In the event construction is completed, and the clearance between the constructed structure and the adjacent existing
overhead and underground electrical distribution system violates the any of applicable standards, acts or codes
referenced, the customer will be responsible for 100% of Alectra’s cost for any relocation work.

References:
e Ontario Electrical Safety Code, latest edition (Clearance of Conductors from Buildings)
e Ontario Health and Safety Act, latest edition (Construction Protection)
e Ontario Building Code, latest edition (Clearance to Buildings)
e PowerStream(Construction Standard 03-1, 03-4, 03-9), attached
L]

Canadian Standards Association, latest edition (Basic Clearances)

If more information is required, please contact either of the following:

Stephen Cranley, C.E.T Mitchell Penner

Supervisor, Distribution Design, ICI & Layouts (North) Supervisor, Distribution Design-Subdivisions
Phone: 1-877-963-6900 ext. 31297 Phone: 416-302-6215

E-mail: stephen.cranley@alectrautilities.com Email: Mitchell.Penner@alectrautilities.com



mailto:stephen.cranley@alectrautilities.com
mailto:stephen.cranley@alectrautilities.com
mailto:Mitchell.Penner@alectrautilities.com

stream >

VLR CURRENT COMMECTION

Construction Standard

03-1

SYSTEM VOLTAGE
LOCATION OF WIRES, \lspaN GUYS AND| UP TO 600V |4.16/2.4kV TO
CABLES OR COMMUNICATIONS] AND 27.6/16kV 44KV
VONDUCTORS WIRES NEUTRAL | (SEE NOTE 1)
MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCES (SEE NOTE 2)
OVER OR ALOMGSIDE ROADS,
DRIVEWAYS OR LANDS 442ecm 442cm 480cm 520cm
ACCESSIBLE TO VEHICLES
OVER GROUND ACCESSIBLE
TO PEDESTRIANS AND 250em 310cm 340cm 370cm
BICYCLFS ONLY
ABOVE TOP OF RAIL AT
RAILWAY CROSSINGS 730em 730em 760cm 810em

ATTACHMENT HEIGHT

1 +GRADE DIFF.

MINIMUM ATTACHMENT HEIGHT = MAXIMUM SAG CGN?ERS'?:PE‘;?:E
+ MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE (FROM ABOVE TABLE) METRIC APPROX)
+ GRADE DIFFERENCE ( by
+ 0.35m (VEHICLE OR RAILWAY LOCATION) B10em | 27 -0°
+ SNOW DEPTH (PEDESTRIAN LOCATION, SEE NOTE 3) 760cm | 25 —4-
730em 24'=4
NOTES: 520cm | 17 -4
1. THE MULTIGROUNDED SYSTEM MEUTRAL HAS THE SAME CLEARAMCE AS THE 600V 480em 16'-0"
SYSTEM. 442cm 15'-5"
370em 12 =4
2. THE VERTICAL CLEARANCES IN THE ABOVE TABLE ARE UNDER MAXIMUM SAG 340cm 117=2"
CUND'“DNS. 31 Ucm 1 0'_4“
3. REFER TO CSA STANDARD C22.3 Me.l, ANNEX D FOR LOCAL SMOW DEPTH VALUES. 250em &4
4, ALL CLEARANCES ARE IN ACCORDANCE TO CSA STANDARD C22.3. REFERENCES

"'\—\.__\_\_ I
WIRE,/CABLE/

WERTICAL
CLEARANCE

MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCES OF
WIRES, CABLES AND CONDUCTORS
ABOVE GROUND OR RAILS

ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE: 2010-DEC-24

REVISION WO: R1

REWISION DATE: 2012-JAN-09

CONDUCTOR

ATTACHMENT HEIGHT

=GRADE DIFF.

SAGS AND TENSIONS [ SECTION 02

Joe Crozies, P.Eng.
Name

Certificate of Approval
This constrction Standand meets the safety
Trql;i?\cmeﬂ:s of Sechon 4 o:'Rrgl:]Ial'ior. 22004

P.Eng. Approval By

201 Zm] A0
Drale

Joe Crozier




Pow:? Construction Standard 03-4

o
r ]

_CONDUCTOR ZONE _ | _| Eaa
— " |
Y
| f *
& [—x— |
72}
]
z| |
4|
24 | I
E|—-“K" ] O Ax| 0O OO |
T L] i LIy LS |
| Q
| |
MINIMUM HORIZONTAL CLEARMACE | MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE
UNDER MAXIMUM SWING CONDITIONS |UNDER MAXIMUM DESIGN SAG COMDITIONS
VOLTAGE DIMENSION "X" DIMEMSION "Y"
(SEE NOTES 1, 3 & 4) (SEE MNOTES 1, 2, &4 & 5)
0-B00V AND NEUTRAL 100em 250cm
4.16/2.4 TO 44kV 300em 480cm

NOTES

1. UNHDER HO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL & CONDUCTOR BE FERMITTED TO PEMETRATE THE
ENVELOPE SHOWM BY THE DOTTED LINE.

2, THE WERTICAL CLEARANCES ARE UNDER CONDITIONS OF MAXIMUM DESIGH SAG.

3. THE HORIZONTAL CLEARANCES ARE UMDER CONDITIONS OF MAXIMUM SWING. WHERE THE
COMDUCTOR SWING IS MOT KMOWN A HORIZOMTAL CLEARAMCE OF 450CM SHALL BE USED.

4,  BUILDINGS THAT EXCEED 3 STOREYS OR 15M IN HEIGHT, THE WINIMUM HORIZONTAL
CLEARANCE OF THE SECOWDARY CONDUCTORS SHOULD BE INCREASED TO 300cm WHERE IT
IS NECESSARY TO ALLOW FOR THE RAISING OF LADDERS BY LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENTS.

5. IN SITUATIONS SUCH AS MULTI-LEVEL GARAGES, WHERE ROOFS ARE NORMALLY USED BY
PERSOMNS AND VEHICLES, THE VERTICAL CLEARAMCES OF POWERSTREAM STAMDARD 03-1
SHALL AFPLY.

6, DISTRIBUTION LINES CONSTRUCTED MEAR BUILDINGS SHALL BE BUILT TO AVOID OVERHAMNG
WHEREYER FOSSIBLE. WHERE LINES MUST BE CONSTRUCTED OVER OR ADJACENT TO
BUILDIMGS THE APPLICABLE HORIZOWTAL AMD VERTICAL CLEARAMCES SHALL BE AT
COMDITIONS OF MAXIMUM COMDUCTOR SWING AMD MAXIMUM SAG. THE ABOVE CLEARANCES

ARE DESIGNED TO PREVENT PERSOMS OM OR IN BUILDINGS AS WELL AS EXTERMAL CONVERSION TABLE
MACHIMERY USED IN COMJUCTION WITH A BUILDING TO COME IN CONTACT WITH WETRIC TMPERIAL
COMDUCTORS. EFFORTS SHOULD BE MADE TO INCREASE THESE CLEARANCES WHERE {APPROX)
POSSIBLE. pY.Tye o

7. ALL CLEARAMCES ARE IN ACCORDANCE TO CSA C22.3 NO.1-08 (TABLE-9). 300em 107=0"
250em B'-4"
100 5 =4"
MINIMUM VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL CLEARANCES =
OF CONDUCTORS FROM BUILDINGS OR OTHER hin oot Soumters foaets o ity
PERMANENT STRUCTURES (CONDUCTORS NOT s of St ofRsinin 204
Debbie Dadwani, P.Eng 201 DM A Y5
ATTACHED TO BUILDINGS) Name Date
ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE: 2010—MAY—05 REVISION NO: REVISIGON DATE: PEaz. Approval By: 9. Dadwand
Fraywe= Flarnkrg avd SarderowtStandard Duslgn'y Sanda m wordrg folerGecdon FO-90W0 038 RO May 5, J010,3wg, K400 §;12907 AM,

Fdohe POF




stream g

FOUR CURRENT CONNECTRON

FRIMARY WOLTAGES (T51WV=44K\)
__r___rSEE NOTE 3

Constructlon Standard

03-9

SECONDARY VOLTAGES {750V AND UNDER)
SEE NOTE 2
7.Am
5.0m i
PO %

_— EQUIPMENT 1.

- SEE NOTE 1 —

F |
—— e ————— ——l |
—_— e — ]
2.0m T T —= =s-—=
L : =

UNDERGROUND SECONDARY
SEENOTE4——g

NOTES;

ANY STRUCTURE WITHIN 5,0 METRES OF POOL EDGE SHALL BE
COMSIDERED PART OF THE FOOL.

THERE SHALL MOT BE ANY OVERHEAD SECONMDARY OR
COMMUNICATION WIRING (750 OR LESS) ABOVE THE POOL, AND
ABOVE OTHER ELEVATED SURFACES ASSOCIATED WITH THE FOOL,
IMCLUDING BUT MOT RESTRICTED TO A DIVIMG STRUCTURE, SLIDE,
SWINGS, OBRSERVATION STAND, TOWER OR FLATFORM, OR ABOVE
THE ADJACENT ARFA EXTEMDING 5,0M HORIZONTALLY FROM THE
FOOL EDGE,

THERE SHALL MOT BE ANY OVERHEAD PRIMARY WIRING (751 -
44KV ) ABOVE THE FOOL AND OTHER ELEVATED SURFACES
ASSOCIATED WITH THE FOOL, OR ABOVE THE ADJACENT AREA
EXTEMDING 7.5M HORIZOMTALLY FROM THE FOOL EDGE.

ANY UNDERGROUND CONMDUCTORS SHALL BE 2.0M AWAY FROM
FOOL EDGE IN DUCT WITH NON-CONDUCTING JACKET, FOR DEPTH
AND DUCT DETAILS REFER TO FIGURE 2 IN 25-100 FOR 2004
SERVICE AND 25-101 FOR 4004 SERVICE RESFECTIVELY, AS PER
POWERSTREAM SERVICE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS,

THESE DIMEMSIONS APFLY TO ALL SIDES OF THE FOOL.

£a

MINIMUM CLEARANCES FOR
CONDUCTORS ADJACENT
TO SWIMMING POOLS

ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE: 201 3-JUNE-12 REWVISICH MOz RO REVISKOM DATE:

e
e
CONVERSION TABLE
] MPERIAL
METRIC | (apPROX.)
7.5m 245"
5.0m 16-3"
2.0m 56"
REFEREMCES
FIGURE 3, 25-100 SECTION 25
FIGURE 3, 25-101 SECTION 25

Certificate of Approval
This construction Standard mects the safety
requirements of Section 4 of Regulation 2204

Joe Crozier, P.Eng, 207130 MN=12
Mame LDiate
P.Eng. Approval By: Joe Croster




Y 2141 Major Mackenzie Drive
"\?VAUGHAN Vaughan, Ontario

Canada L6A 1T1
(905) 832-2281

To: Committee of Adjustment
From: Sarah Scauzillo, Building Standards Department
Date: April 21, 2023
Applicant: Omri & Ira Dvash
Location: 105 Vaughan Blvd
PLAN 65M3088 Lot 1
File No.(s): A326/22

Zoning Classification:

The subject lands are zoned R4(EN) and subject to the provisions of Exception 14.386
under Zoning By-law 001-2021, as amended.

1 A maximum lot coverage of 30% is permitted. To permit a maximum lot coverage of
[14.386] 35.5%

2 Air Conditioner (central) is permitted to encroach into the To permit an Air Conditioner (central)
minimum required interior side yard 0.6 metres. to encroach into the minimum
[Section 4.13] required interior side yard 0.9 metres

The subject lands are zoned R4 and subject to the provisions of Exception 9(641) under
Zoning By-law 1-88, as amended.

| Zoning By-law 1-88 | Variance requested
3 Air Conditioner (central) is permitted to encroach into the To permit an Air Conditioner (central)
minimum required interior side yard 0.6 metres. to encroach into the minimum
[Section 3.14] required interior side yard 0.9 metres

Staff Comments:

Stop Work Order(s) and Order(s) to Comply:

There are no outstanding Orders on file

Building Permit(s) Issued:

Building Permit No. 22-130706 for Single Detached Dwelling - Addition, Issue Date: (Not Yet
Issued)

Other Comments:

General Comments

1 The applicant shall be advised that additional variances may be required upon review of detailed
drawing for building permit/site plan approval.

2 By-law 001-2021 as amended is in effect. Section 4.13 has been appealed and therefore the
provisions of Section 3.14 of By-law 1-88a.a. are applicable.

Conditions of Approval:

If the committee finds merit in the application, the following conditions of approval are
recommended.

* Comments are based on the review of documentation supplied with this application.

Pagelof1l



From: Development Services

To: Lenore Providence
Cc: Committee of Adjustment
Subject: [External] RE: A326/22 (105 Vaughan Boulevard, Thornhill) - REQUEST FOR COMMENTS, CITY OF VAUGHAN
Date: Monday, February 6, 2023 5:52:20 PM
Attachments: image002.png
image004.png
Hi Lenore,

The Regional Municipality of York has completed its review of the above minor variance and has no
comment.

Many thanks,

Our working hours may be different. Please do not feel obligated to reply outside of your scheduled working hours.
Let’s work together to help foster healthy work-life boundaries.

Niranjan Rajevan, M.PI. | Associate Planner, Programs and Process Improvement, Planning and
Economic Development, Corporate Services

The Regional Municipality of York | 17250 Yonge Street | Newmarket, ON L3Y 6Z1
1-877-464-9675 ext. 71521 | niranjan.rajevan@york.ca | www.york.ca

Our Values: Integrity, Commitment, Accountability, Respect, Excellence

Our Mission: Working together to serve our thriving communities — today and tomorrow

Please consider the environment before printing this email.










mailto:developmentservices@york.ca
mailto:Lenore.Providence@vaughan.ca
mailto:CofA@vaughan.ca
mailto:niranjan.rajevan@york.ca
http://www.york.ca/
https://www.facebook.com/YorkRegionGovt
http://twitter.com/YorkRegionGovt
http://www.linkedin.com/company/YorkRegionGovt

SCHEDULE C: PUBLIC & APPLICANT CORRESPONDENCE

None

9|Page



SCHEDULE D: PREVIOUS COA DECISIONS ON THE SUBJECT LAND

File Number

Date of Decision
MM/DD/YYYY

Decision Outcome

A048/04

02/05/2004

APPROVED; COA

10|Page




2141 Major Mackenzie Drive
\; ’ City of Vaughan, Ontario
Canada, LBA1T1
\\ a an Tel [905) 832-2281
COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT
The City Above Toronto (VARIANCE)

NOTICE OF DECISION

FILE NO: A48/04

IN THE MATTER OF an application by SIMA BRACKEN, with respect to Part of Lot 6, Concession 2, (Lot 1,
Registered Plan No. 65m-3088, municipally known as 105 Vaughan Blvd., Thornhill).

The subject lands are zoned R4, Residential and subject to the provisions of Exception Number 9(641) under
By-law 1-88 as amended.

The applicant is requesting variances to permit the maintenance of an existing garden shed in the rear yard
of a two storey single family detached dwelling, notwithstanding, the maximum size of the garden shed is
8.93m’, the maximum height of the shed is 3.35 metres, and the minimum rear yard setback to the shed is
0.6 metres, rather than the By-law requires a maximum 8m? garden shed in the rear yard, the maximum
building height for a garden shed is 2.5 metres, and the minimum rear yard setback of 7.5 metres to the
garden shed. Sketches are attached illustrating the request.

Moved by:

W«_
Seconded by: %@M

THAT the Committee is of the opinion that the variances sought can be considered minor and are desirable

for the appropriate development and use of the land. The general intent and purpose of the By-law and the
Official Plan will be maintained.

AND THAT Application No. A48/04 — SIMA BRACKEN, be APPROVED, and in accordance with the
sketches attached.

THIS MINOR VARIANCE DECISION IS NOT A BUILDING PERMIT AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION
UNDER THE BUILDING CODE ACT, R.S.0. 1990, AS AMENDED. A BUILDING PERMIT MAY BE

REQUIRED. PLEASE CONTACT THE BUILDING STANDARDS DEPARTMENT IN THE EVENT THAT
YOU REQUIRE FURTHER CLARIFICATION.

CARRIED.

FORM 12 10F2



COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT VARIANCE /T\a’af@
/ N g / //45
{

Date: FEBRUARY 5, 2004 CHAIR:

Signed by all members present who concur in thls d

E,g;:-ﬁ"“""// / // “

M. 1, T. DeCicco L. Fluxgold,
ir Vice Chair, Member,
K. Connell S. Perrella,
Member, Member,
CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify this to be a true copy of the decision of the Committee of Adjustment, and this decision
was concurred in by a majority of the members who heard this application.

Lo //Z)/

Dianne E.L. Grout, A.
Secretary-Treasurer

Committee of Adjustment, City of Vaughan

DATE OF HEARING: FEBRUARY 5, 2004
LAST DATE OF APPEAL: FEBRUARY 25, 2004
APPEALS MUST BE RECEIVED BY THIS OFFICE NO LATER THAN 4:30 P. M. ON

FEBRUARY 25, 2004.

NOTE NOTE:The Planning Act provides for appeals to be filed by "persons”. As groups or associations, such

as residents or ratepayers groups which do not have incorporated status may not be considered

"persons” for the purposes of the Act, groups wishing to appeal this decision should do so in the name

of individual group members, and not in the name of the group.

NOTE: IF ANY CONDITIONS ARE IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION, THE FINAL DATE FOR
FULFILLING THEMIS:
** FEBRUARY 25,2005 * * *
e e

20F 2
FORM 12
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COMMITTEE OF
ADJUSTMENT

-'File No.:

A48/04

Applicant:

Sima Bracken

105 Vaughan Blvd.,
Thornhill
Subject Area
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